placental measure by which placental growth can be characterised. So the present study is carried out on placentae from 

mothers with pregnancy induced hypertension and placentae from mothers without any materno-foetal complication 

(normal placentae). Two hundred and one placentae, 101 from normal pregnancies and 100 from pregnancy induced 

hypertension pregnancies, were examined. Weight of placenta was taken in gram by using standard weighing machine 

after removing membranes and cutting cord leaving 2.5 cm attachment. Weight of new born baby was taken on standard

[...]

measure by which placental growth can be characterised. 

So the present study is carried out on placentae from 

mothers with pregnancy induced hypertension and 

placentae from mothers without any materno-foetal 

complication (normal placentae). 

MATERIAL AND METHODS 
Two hundred and one placentae, 101 from normal 

pregnancies and 100 from pregnancy induced 

hypertension pregnancies, were examined. Weight of 

placenta was taken in gram by using standard weighing 

machine after removing membranes and cutting cord 

leaving 2.5 cm attachment. Weight of new born baby was